GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF URBAN AFFAIRS :: MEGHALAYA :: SHILLONG.

No. DUA/D/22/2002/Pt-II/87

Dated Shillong, the 11th August, 2017.

Corrigendum NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Tender No. DUA/D/22/2002/Pt-II/86

Dated Shillong, the 4th August, 2017.

Page 2 Sl.No.9 Non-refundable cost of tender / Bid document Rs.11,500/-inclusive of VAT @ 15.00% in the shape of DD/PO in favour of Director, Urban Affairs payable at Shillong.

shall be read as:

Non-refundable cost of tender / Bid document Rs.10,200/ inclusive GST @ 2% in the shape of DD/PO in favour of Director, Urban Affairs payable at Shillong.

2. Page 5 Sl.No. I Cost of Bid Document Rs11500/- drawn in favour of Director Urban Affairs, payable at Shillong.

Shall be read as:

Cost of Bid Document Rs.10,000 + GST @ 2%= Rs 10200/- drawn in favour of Director Urban Affairs Meghalaya, payable at Shillong.

Sd/-

Director,

Urban Affairs, Government of Meghalaya. Dated Shillong, the 11th August, 2017.

No. DUA/D/22/2002/Pt-II/87-A Copy to:

- 1. The Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Director, Printing and Stationary for publication in one leading national newspaper and one leading local newspaper.
- 3. The State Informatics Officer, NIC for uploading in the websites <u>http://megurban.gov.in</u> and <u>http://meghalaya.gov.in</u>

Sd/-Director, Urban Affairs, Government of Meghalaya.